
  
 

CHHATTISGARH STATE RENEWABLE ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (CREDA) 
  Head Office, Near Energy Education park  

VIP Airport Road, Fundahar, Raipur (C.G.)  

Tel.: 8370009923, Email :- contact.creda@gov.in, Website :- www.creda.co.in 
 

Ref: 15412/CREDA/GCSRT_1-500kWp/CAPEX/2021-22/Raipur                    Date: 15.12.2021 

// Pre-Bid Meeting Notice for Tender No –  88282 dated 06.12.2021 // 

 

This is in continuation to the tender no. 88282 dated 06.12.2021 for Empanelment of Vendors for 

Design, Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning including obligated Warranty and 

Comprehensive Maintenance of 1kWp to 500 kWp under Grid Connected Rooftop Photo Voltaic 

Solar Power Plant Programme of MNRE Phase-II for all the willing consumers excluding 

Government connections in Chhattisgarh State through rate contract programme under CAPEX 

Mode. 

 

Chhattisgarh State Renewable Energy Development Agency (CREDA) is organising a virtual 

pre bid meeting on 22nd December 2021 at 11:30 AM.  

 

Please click on the below link to join the Pre-Bid meeting:  

https://bit.ly/3GNbjUX  

Queries on Tender: 

The purpose of the pre-bid meeting is to address bidders’ concerns, if any and provide clarifications 

in relation to the bid document, which may raise in the meeting.  

 

We would appreciate if interested potential bidders’ concerns/ relevant issues regarding the bid 

document are communicated as per the format – Annexure I along with the details of Company 

(viz. Company’s Name & Address, Name of the person, Mobile number) to the following mail IDs on 

or before 21st December 2021 so that they can be taken up during the pre-bid meeting.: 

credatendercell@gmail.com / Shobhit.Pandey@in.ey.com  

 

Instruction to Participants: 

 To ask a question, type it in the Q&A box displayed on the Microsoft Teams meeting 

screen. 

 To Speak, click on the hand icon displayed on the meeting screen and organiser shall give 

you the permission soon. Then unmute your mic via mic button displayed on meeting 

screen to speak. 

 

It is advised to test your system/device in advance with the above link to avoid issues at the last 

minute.  

 

If there is any problem to join the meeting please contact us – CREDA Tender Cell at 

credatendercell@gmail.com or Mr. Shobhit Pandey at Shobhit.Pandey@in.ey.com, 

Phone/WhatsApp: +91-7060628586  

  

https://bit.ly/3GNbjUX
mailto:credatendercell@gmail.com
mailto:Shobhit.Pandey@in.ey.com
mailto:credatendercell@gmail.com
mailto:Shobhit.Pandey@in.ey.com


  
 

CHHATTISGARH STATE RENEWABLE ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (CREDA) 
  Head Office, Near Energy Education park  

VIP Airport Road, Fundahar, Raipur (C.G.)  

Tel.: 8370009923, Email :- contact.creda@gov.in, Website :- www.creda.co.in 
 

Annexure I 

Company Name: 
Name of the person: 

Contact No.: 

Email ID: 

SN Tender Clause and Page No. Suggestions/Queries/Clarifications 

 

 

The potential bidders may send their specific queries with regards to the tender, if any, in the above 

format to credatendercell@gmail.com / Shobhit.Pandey@in.ey.com  

 

mailto:credatendercell@gmail.com
mailto:Shobhit.Pandey@in.ey.com

